DS A1000/B
General description
Pressure transducer model HPSA 1000 is a
SMT pressure sensing device with close bridge
configuration for mounting on PCB board or
other substrate.
High performance and accuracy enables use of
this transducer in many applications, and with

Stempel Hyb
DS A1000/B
Ordering guide
Other configurations possible on special request.
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice. Hyb d.o.o.
assumes no obligation regarding future manufacture unless otherwise agreed to in writing. Copyright © Hyb d.o.o., 2010. All rights researved.
Preliminary Datasheet						          July, 2010
HPSA 1000 Pressure Transducer	   	      	 4/4
Pressure range 350 mbar
(5 psi)
1 bar
(15 psi)
2 bar
(30 psi)
4 bar
(60 psi)
7 bar
(100 psi)
ID group HPSA 1000-
350M
HPSA 1000-
001B
HPSA 1000-
002B
HPSA 1000-
004B
HPSA 1000-
007B
VOUT 75 to 200 mV 100 to 200 mV 100 to 200 mV 100 to 200 mV 100 to 200 mV
VOFS(MAX) ±50 mV ±50 mV ±50 mV ±50 mV ±50 mV
Temp. range Operating: -25 to 85°C
Storage: -40 to 125°C
Over pressure 1) 1 bar 3 bar 6 bar 8 bar 14 bar
Burst pressure 2) 1.7 bar 5 bar 10 bar 12 bar 21 bar
Transducer type Pressure range Pressure type Port type
HPSA 1000 050M A T
100M G H
350M
001B
002B
004B
007B
Pressure range 50 mbar
(0.8 psi)
100 mbar
(1.5 psi)
ID group HPSA 1000-050M HPSA 1000-100M
VOUT 30 to 130 mV 30 to 130 mV
VOFS(MAX) -100 mV
+40 mV
-100 mV
+40 mV
Temp. ranges Operating: -25 to 85°C
Storage : -40 to 125°C
Over pressure 500 mbar 1 bar
Burst pressure 750 mbar 1.5 bar
Parameter Min. Type Max. Unit
Excitation current 1 3 mA
Excitation voltage 5 10 V
Bridge resistance 2 6 kΩ
TC Span (0 to 70°C) -0.20 %FS/°C
TC Offset (0 to 70°C) -0.01 %FS/°C
TC Resistance (0 to 70°C) 0.27 %FS/°C
Pressure hysteresis & nonlinearity 0.2 0.5 %FS
Media compatibility See spec. note 6)
Pressure type
A Absolute (for p≥1 bar)
G Gage
Port type
T Tube
H Hole (without pressure tube)
Pressure range
050M 50 mbar